

Good Afternoon Welcome, riffjim4069







Notifications

My Profile

Settings

Log Out

Those listed below are our PROUD SatelliteGuys GOLD Sponsors!



HomeForumNew Posts ▼TheList!SatMaps!DishChannelChart!EKB!

New Posts (Entire Site)Today's PostsPrivate MessagesDonate!SatCity ArcadeCommunity ▼Forum Actions ▼Quick Links ▼

Forum

SatelliteGuys Hometown Discussions

SatelliteGuys Operations Center

Cascading Forum/Folders?

Have a News Scoop For Us? >>> CONTACT US! <<<

+ Reply to Thread

Results 1 to 9 of 9

Thread: Cascading Forum/Folders?

View First Unread

LinkBack

Thread Tools

Search Thread

Display

Today10:04 AM

#1

riffjim4069

Supporting Founder

Supporting Founder

★★★★

Join Date :Apr 7th, 2004

Location :Nationwide

Posts :22,373

Cascading Forum/Folders?

Did something recently change with how folders are displayed as a member dives into the Forum structure? For example, these are now being displayed in cascading fasion:

Forum

Prime Time


CBS Television Network

NCIS AND NCIS LA

Whereas they were always displayed tabular...something like: **Forum>>Prime Time>>CBS Television Network>>NCIS AND NCIS LA**

Not a huge issue, but is there anyway to change this setting? I like the old way much better.

Thanks! 😊



Reply With

http://www.satelliteguys.us/satelliteguys-operations-center/282248-cascading-forum-folders.html[4/14/2012 2:00:28 PM]